

D
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 214 OF 2001
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) 214/2001 in SLP(Civil)No.14304/99

RAM AKSHEWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. NM Popli, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks time
for filing necessary rejoinder affidavit. Stand over for three
weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master