

B
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 214 OF 2001
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) 214/2001 IN
SLP(Civil)No.14304/1999

RAM AKSHEWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. NM Popli, Adv. for
Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent
states that respondent will vacate the Jhuggi-premises in dispute
within six weeks from today. To be placed after six weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master