

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 214 OF 2001

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.214/2001 IN SLP (C) 14304/99

RAM AKSHEWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For the Petitioner (s)

Mr.Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.for  
Mr.Pravin Jain,Adv.,

For the Respondent (s)

Mr.B.S. Jain,Adv.,  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Time to vacate the Jhuggi is extended upto 15.4.2002 as prayed for on a specific statement made by the learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. that arrears of rent would be paid within one week and thereafter applicant to vacate the premises peacefully. The I.A. as well as contempt petition stand disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.214/2001

IN@@

CC

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.14304/99@@  
CC

RAM AKSHEWAR ..Petitioner

Versus

RAM CHANDER ..Respondent

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Time to vacate the Jhugree is extended upto 15.4.2002 as prayed for on a specific statement made by the learned counsel for the applicant in the I.A. that arrears of rent would be paid within one week and thereafter applicant to vacate the Jhugree peacefully. The I.A. as well as contempt petition stand disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J  
(M.B. Shah)

.....J  
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,  
January 28, 2002