

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.214/2001
IN SLP (Civil) No.14304/1999

RAM AKSHEWAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent (s)

(for extension of time)

WITH
CONT.PETN.(C) NO.170/2002 IN CONTMPT.PETN.(C) 214/2001 IN
SLP (C) NO.14304/1999

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

for the Applicant in
IA

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.,

for the Petitioner (s) Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.

for the Respondent (s) Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.2. Learned counsel for the applicant states@@
CCCCCCC

that the applicant has handed over the possession of the
suit premises to the bailiff in execution proceedings. In
this view of the matter, this application for extension of
time would not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

Cont.Petn (c) No.170/2002. Issue notice returnable@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

within four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master